damage to property, bodily injury or loss of life if immediate action is not taken.    

B. Cost.  The City is not required to use formal sealed bidding procedures or the procedures 

set forth in this Resolution, in order to purchase materials, supplies or equipment, as long as the 

cost of same will be less than seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00).  When the City 

desires to purchase materials, supplies or equipment estimated to cost seven thousand five 

hundred dollars ($7,500.00) to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), the procedures set forth in 

this Resolution may be used.   

C. Publication.  At least twice a year, the City shall publish in a newspaper of general 

circulation within the jurisdiction a notice of the existence of vendor lists and solicit the names of